



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1825 of 1987

Nathu Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : P.C. Sharma, Nitinjay Pandey
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A., Manvendra Nath Singh

Court No. - 76

HON'BLE VIKRAM D. CHAUHAN, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment.
2. List this case on 8.10.2025.

(Vikram D. Chauhan,J.)

September 9, 2025

VMA