



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1825 of 1987

Nathu Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Nitinjay Pandey, P.C. Sharma
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A., Manvendra Nath Singh

Court No. - 90

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

Learned counsel for the appellants and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

As per letter dated 04.07.2022, sent by C.J.M. Etah, the appellant nos.1 to 6 & 8, namely, Nathu, Rameshwar Dayal, Roopram, Bhojraj, Mukka @ Atar Singh, Sher Singh & Virendra have passed away and thus appeal on behalf of appellant nos.1 to 6 & 8 stands abated. Now this appeal survives only in respect of appellant no.7 Nar Singhpal.

Learned counsel for the appellant no.7 and learned AGA may obtain paper book as per Rules.

List this case on 05.05.2026.

March 26, 2026
'SP'/-

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)